
CONFERENCE
OF ƔOUNG SLAVISTS
XIX

Thursday, Room P104
4-6 December 2025

Faculty of Arts
Charles University
nám. Jana Palacha 1/2
116 38 Staré Město
Prague 1

COƔS’25
PROGRAM

Power of Word: Narratives,
Ideologies and Truth
in the Societies
of Slavic Countries



Thursday, 4 December 2025

9.00-10.00

10.00-10.25

10.25-10.50

10.50-11.00

11.00-11.25

11.25-11.50

11.50-13.00

13.00-13.25

13.25-13.50

13.50-14.00

14.00-14.25

14.25-14.50

14.50-15.00

15.00-15.25

15.25-15.50

15.50-16.15

17.00-21.00

Registration & Welcome Session

Moderator: Dmitry Mazalevsky

Artur Zachar
Forms of Netlore Poetry in the East Slavic Context <Russian>

Jan Dubecký
From Facebook to Telegram: Digital Platforms and Democracy During Protest
Movements in Ukraine (2013-2014) and Belarus (2020-2022) <English>

Coffee Break

Wiktoria Janecko
Women in the Polish Solidarity Movement: Discursive Dynamics and Literary
Representations of Anna Walentynowicz <English>

Andrej Gejdoš
Woman and the State: Ideological Aspects of Rudolf Dilong's Novel Song 
of Love (1953) <Slovak>

Lunch

Moderator: Cyril Šolle

Dmitry Mazalevsky
The Power of the Footnote: Paratexts and Narrative Strategies in 1920s
Soviet Prose <English>

Giovanni Gorla
The Living Word: Intonational Science and Theatrical Experimentation 
of the Institut of the Living Word (1918–1924) <Russian>

Coffee Break

Blaž Gudelj
National Identity and Migrations: Between Ideological Fears and Multicultural
Perspectives <Croatian>

Svitlana Rettweiler 
The Power of Language under Forced Migration: Russian-Speaking Ukrainian
Identity in War <English>

Coffee Break

Zsófia Mazalevszkaja-Makádi
“Sin and Redemption” and “The Sweet Cherry Orchard”: The Influence 
of an Era and Ideology on the Concept of Literary Translation <Russian>

Daria Krylova
Assessment as a Social Narrative: A Comparative Analysis of Grading
Systems in Slavic Societies <Russian>

Miriam Canavese 
Identity in a Pluricentric Context: Translating Serbian and Croatian
Languages into Italian <English>

Get-Together at Café Montmartre (Řetězová 7, Prague 1)


