

COYS'25

PROGRAM

4-6 December 2025

Thursday, Room P104

CONFERENCE OF YOUNG SLAVISTS XIX

Power of Word: Narratives,
Ideologies and Truth
in the Societies
of Slavic Countries

Faculty of Arts
Charles University
nám. Jana Palacha 1/2
116 38 Staré Město
Prague 1



UNIVERSITAS
CAROLINA

Thursday, 4 December 2025

9.00-10.00	Registration & Welcome Session Moderator: Dmitry Mazalevsky
10.00-10.25	Artur Zachar <i>Forms of Netlore Poetry in the East Slavic Context <Russian></i>
10.25-10.50	Jan Dubecký <i>From Facebook to Telegram: Digital Platforms and Democracy During Protest Movements in Ukraine (2013-2014) and Belarus (2020-2022) <English></i>
10.50-11.00	Coffee Break
11.00-11.25	Wiktoria Janecko <i>Women in the Polish Solidarity Movement: Discursive Dynamics and Literary Representations of Anna Walentynowicz <English></i>
11.25-11.50	Andrej Gejdoš <i>Woman and the State: Ideological Aspects of Rudolf Dilong's Novel Song of Love (1953) <Slovak></i>
11.50-13.00	Lunch Moderator: Cyril Šolle
13.00-13.25	Dmitry Mazalevsky <i>The Power of the Footnote: Paratexts and Narrative Strategies in 1920s Soviet Prose <English></i>
13.25-13.50	Giovanni Gorla <i>The Living Word: Intonational Science and Theatrical Experimentation of the Institut of the Living Word (1918–1924) <Russian></i>
13.50-14.00	Coffee Break
14.00-14.25	Blaž Gudelj <i>National Identity and Migrations: Between Ideological Fears and Multicultural Perspectives <Croatian></i>
14.25-14.50	Svitlana Rettweiler <i>The Power of Language under Forced Migration: Russian-Speaking Ukrainian Identity in War <English></i>
14.50-15.00	Coffee Break
15.00-15.25	Zsófia Mazalevszkaja-Makádi <i>"Sin and Redemption" and "The Sweet Cherry Orchard": The Influence of an Era and Ideology on the Concept of Literary Translation <Russian></i>
15.25-15.50	Daria Krylova <i>Assessment as a Social Narrative: A Comparative Analysis of Grading Systems in Slavic Societies <Russian></i>
15.50-16.15	Miriam Canavese <i>Identity in a Pluricentric Context: Translating Serbian and Croatian Languages into Italian <English></i>
17.00-21.00	Get-Together at Café Montmartre (Řetězová 7, Prague 1)